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Salaries of
county
auditors.

CHAPTER 23.
<H. F. No. 80).

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY-
TWO (142), CHAPTER EIGHT (8), OF TITLE FOUR (4) OF
THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND SEVENTH-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO
SALARIES OF COUNTY AUDITORS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section one hundred and forty-two (142
of chapter eight (8) of title four (4) of the-General Sta-
tutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight
(1878), be and the same is hereby amended by striking out
the word "eight" where it occurs on the twenty-fifth (25th)
line of said section, and insert the word "six" in lieu thereof.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after the first (1st) day of April, one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-seven (1887).

Approved March 3d, 188V.

Digest of
Minnesota
Kenorle.

CHAPTER 24.
(H. F. No. 35).

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWO (2) OF CHAPTER TWO
HUNDRED AND SI XTEEN (216) OF GENERAL LAWS OF
ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE
(1885), RELATING TO PRINTING DIGEST OF MINNESOTA
REPORTS.

Be it enacted by the Legislatnrc of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section two (2) of chapter two hun-
dred and sixteen (216) of the General Laws of one thou-
sand eight hundred and eighty-five (1885) be, and the
same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

"Section 2. Said work shall be prepared by such per-
sons and in such manner as the judges of the Supreme
Court shall.designate and approve;

Provided, that it shall be a full and complete index to
volumes one (1) to thirty-four (34) inclusive of the Minne-
sota reports; shall be printed on paper equal to that used
in the current volumes of Minnesota reports, and bound in
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full law sheep binding, and shall be ready for delivery
within nine (9) months from January first (1st), one thou-
sand eight hundred and eighty-seven (1887).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved February 21, 1887.

CHAPTER 25.
IH.F. No. 62 U I

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TEN. (10) OP CHAPTER SEVEN-
TY-SIX (76) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOU-
SAND EIGHT-HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878),
RELATING TO ACTIONS RESPECTING CORPORATIONS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION!. That section ten (10) of chapter seventy-
six (76) of the general statutes of A. D. one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-eight (1878), be and the same is
hereby amended so as to read as follows :

"Upon a final judgment on any such complaint, the court Actions
shall cause a just and fair distribution o£ the property of all corporario
such corporations, and of the proceeds thereof, not distrib-
uted prior to the passage of this act, 1o be made in the fol- /
lowing manner: After the payment of costs, debts due the
United States, the State of Minnesota, all taxes or assign-
ments levied and unpaid, expenses of the receivership and
executing the trust, the receiver shall pay-in full, if: suffi-
cient there remains for that purpose, the claims duly proven
of all servants', clerks, or laborers for. personal services or
wages owing from such corporation", for services performed
£or the three (3) months preceding the appointment of a
receiver of such corporation as provided in section nine (9>
and the balance of said estate shall then be distributed
among the general creditors of such corporation under the
direction of the court.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect-and be in force from
and after its passage. tak"

Approved March 7, 1SS7.


